DISTRIBUTION AUTHORIZATION

Between

an

ILS Innovative Labor Systeme Gmb-

Mittelstraße 37, 98714 stinkerbach hereinafter referred to as "ILS"

Oclian Leader Fluid Control Technology Co, Ltd.

No.5 Luohu Road, Dalian Free Trade 2006, P.R. China P.C.116600 hereinafter referred to as "Dation Leader"

WHEREAS, ILS is willing to grant Dalian Leader rights on the terms and conditions provided hereinafter. Both parties hereto agree as follows: Distributor authorization.

Dalian Leader is hereby appointed as a 15's distributor in the Territory People Republic of Coins, herein referred to as the Territory, for the spie of products. This agreement covers ILS all the products in catalogue. Dalian Leader shall not supply the products outside of China, unless the appropriate permission given from ILS. Dalian Leader is reportable for all the sales activities including marketing in the territory.

Dalian teactor will not be entitled to use the technical information supplied by ILS as well as the production of pairs, when the contract is finished or cancelled, unless the express consent by ILS.

Intellectual Property Ownership. Any interfaction, know-how, data, results, and invertions, and any associated intellectual property, that is owned, made, discovered, created, invented or generated by ILS or its Affiliate prior to this agreement or in any activities or work under this Agreement shall be owned by ILS.

This agreement is ralid from 1st of January 2018 to 31st of December 2019. Both parties intend to prolong the agreement.

In case of failure to comply with the terms of this contract will lead to the cancellation of the contract Furthermore each party has the right to annul this accelerate within six months.

Mr. Matthias Heleboon, 6U Leader

Date: 03.07.2018

Xanon Dirig

Mrs. Deta; Janan, CEO

041187307760

187307760

4118730

选:0411873

- 20180 Date: 11873